

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT (L) NO.32669 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1860 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32673 OF 2023

Prashant Mehta & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Versus

K. Ashar & Co. Advocates & .. Defendants
Solicitors & Ors.

...

Ms.Adeeba Khan for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Simil Purohit with Mr.Aakash Sinha i/b Mr.Satyan Israni
for the Defendant Nos.1 to 5.

Mr.Dharam Jumani with Mr.Mihir Nerurkar, Ms.Prapti Kedia
and Mr.Sagar Dhakane i/b Agama Law Associates for the
Defendant No.6.

Mr.T.R.Yadav i/b C.R.Naidu & Co. for the Defendant Nos.11 and
12.

Mr.Usama Menon for the Defendant No.15.

Mr.Siddhant Dhavale i/b MZM Legal LLP for the Defendant
Nos.13 and 17.

Mr.Aditya Udeshi with Mr.N.N.Gawade i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi &
Co. for the Defendant No.19.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2024

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Plaintiffs, who is from Gujarat, is informed to be not present today physically and a brief accommodation is sought on his behalf.
2. At his request, list the proceedings on 13/02/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)