

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 156 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32673 OF 2023

Prashant Mehta & Anr

Plaintiffs

Versus

K Ashar & Co. Advocate & Solicitors & Ors

...Defendants

Mr Devashish Trivedi, *with Monish Bhatia, for the Plaintiffs.*

Mr Chintan Gandhi, *i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co, for
Defendants Nos. 7 to 10.*

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.08.19
15:22:17 +0530

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 19th August 2024

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. This matter is not to be placed before a Bench of which Mr Justice Arif S Doctor is a Member.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)