

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 156 OF 2024

Prashant MehtaPLAINTIFF

V/S

K. Ashar And Co. Advocates And SolicitorsDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27406 OF 2024

In

SUITS 156 OF 2024

Hdfc Bank LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant MehtaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5486 OF 2024

In

SUITS 156 OF 2024

Vidhi Partners, And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Mehta And 26 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23896 OF 2024

In

SUITS 156 OF 2024

K. Ashar And Co. Advocates And SolicitorsPETITIONER

V/S
Prashant MehtaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 32673 OF 2023
In
SUITS 156 OF 2024

Prashant Mehta And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
K. Ashar And Co. Advocates And Solicitors AndRESPONDENT
26 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1860 OF 2024
In
SUITS 156 OF 2024

Prashant Mehta And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
K. Ashar And Co. Advocates And Solicitors AndRESPONDENT
26 Ors.

Mr. Devashish Trivedi a/w Monish Bhatia for Plaintiff.
Mr. Aakash Sinha i/by Satyan Israni for Nos. 1 to 5.
Mr. Dharam Juman i/w Mr. Mihir Nerurkar, Ms. Prapti Kedia,
Mr. Rushikesh Dusane and Ms. Neha Rautela i/by Agama Law
Associates for Respondent No. 6.
Adv. S. C. Naidu a/w Divya Yajurvedi, Pradeep Kumar i/by C.
R. Naidu and Co. for Defendant Nos. 11 and 12.
Mr. Aditya Udeshi a/w Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/by M/s Sanjay
Udeshi and Co. for Defendant No. 19.
Mr. Chintan Gandhi i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas and
Co. for Defendant Nos. 7 to 10 in S/156/2024 and Respondent
Nos. 7 to 10 in IAL/32673/2023.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 6th September, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 13/09/2024 , HOB On Supplementary Board. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)