

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 156 OF 2024

Prashant Mehta & anr.

.Plaintiffs

Versus

K. Ashar & Co. & ors.

.Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28394 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32673 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1860 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 156 OF 2024

Prashant Mehta & anr.

.Applicants

Versus

K. Ashar & Co. Advocates & Solicitors & ors.

.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27406 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 156 OF 2024

HDFC Bank Ltd.

.Applicant

Versus

Prashant Mehta & ors.

.Respondents

Ms. Karishma Kachhila i/b. Mr. Monish Bhatia, Advocates, for the Plaintiffs

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Dharam Juman, Mr. Mihir Nerurkar, Ms. Prapti Kedia, Mr. Rushikesh Dusane, Ms. Neha Rautela i/b. Agama Law Associates, for Respondent No. 6 – HDFC Bank
Mr. Arshad Shaikh a/w. Mr. Aditya Udeshi, Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b.

M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., Advocates, for Defendant No. 19
Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Kriti Kalyani,
Mr. Chintan Gandhi i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for
Defendant Nos. 7 to 10

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 04.10.2024

P C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiffs, stand over to
20.11.2024. To be listed along with I. A. (L) No. 30156 of 2024.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]