

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 156 OF 2024

Prashant Mehta
V/s.
K. Ashar and Co. Advocates and Solicitors. ...Plaintiff
...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3238 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31444 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28394 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27406 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32673 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1860 OF 2024

Ms. Minal Chandnani with Ms. Vaibhavi Parchake, Ms. Sheetal Punjabi
Ms. Urushah M. T. and Ms. Annie Cardoz for Plaintiff.
Mr. Kevik Setalwad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dharam Jumani, Mr.
Mihir Nerurkar, Ms. Prapti Kedia and Ms. Neha Rautela i/b Agama Law
Associates for Defendant No.6-HDFC Bank.
Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ameya Gokhale, Ms.
Kriti Kalyani, Mr. Chintan Gandhi and Diva Shukla i/b Shardul
Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Defendants No. 7 to 10.
Mr. Aditya Udeshi with Mr Rahul Sanghvi i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi & Co.
for Defendant No. 19.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2025

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.02.05
19:01:59
+0530

PC. :

1. This matter has been circulated at the behest of the Applicant, who seeks to implead two more parties. However, when the matter is called out, Ms. Chandnani, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some time to amend the Application to add the said parties as Respondents and to serve them, so that they can be heard.
2. Accordingly, remove from board.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)