

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 28th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

6	S/156/2024	)	None present for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matters	)	Mr. Prakhar Dixit a/w. Aditi Mishra i/b.
		)	Phoenix Legal, Advocate for defendant no. 6.
		)	
		)	Ms. Richa Bharti i/b. Shardul Amarchand
		)	Mangaldas and Company, Advocate for
		)	defendant nos. 7 to 10.
		)	
		)	Mr. Sumeet Tirthani i/b. Dhiren Shah,
		)	Advocate for defendant nos. 16 and 18.
		)	
		)	Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b. Sanjay Udeshi and
		)	Company, Advocate for defendant no. 19.
		)	
		)	PC.: It appears that defendant nos. 6 to 10 received
		)	Writ of Summons on 30.10.2025. Ld.
		)	Advocates for defendant nos. 6, 8 to 10 made
		)	a joint statement that they have filed Interim
		)	Applications for condonation of delay.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Suit against defendant nos. 6, 8 to 10 is
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended Suits
		)	subject to decision of pending Interim
		)	Applications.
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 7 failed to file written
		)	statement. Hence, suit against defendant no.
		)	7 is transferred to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 16 and 18
		)	made a statement that they have received Writ
		)	of Summons on 09.01.2026. Statement is
		)	accepted.
		)	
		)	Defendant nos. 16 and 18 to file written
		)	statement within statutory period, failing suit
		)	against these defendants will be transferred to
		)	the list of Undefended Suits.

2 **Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 28th January, 2026**

	)	
contd....	)	The plaintiff to file affidavit of service on or
S/156/2024	)	before next date, failing necessary orders will
with	)	be passed.
connected matters	)	
	)	Stand over to 11.02.2026.

Date : 28.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV Digitally
VIJAY signed by
ACHARYA RAJEEV
 VIJAY
 ACHARYA
 Date:
 2026.01.28
 16:08:16
 +0530