

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 2nd April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/156/2024) Mr. Mohit Jagiasi i/b. Monish Bhatia, Advocate for
with connected) Plaintiff
matters)
) Mr. Prakhar Dixit i/b. M/s. Phoenix Legal,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 6
)
) Ms. Swarupini Srinath i/b. M/s. Shardul
) Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 7 to 10
)
) Ms. Mhendi Nakrani i/b. Mr. Dhiren Shah,
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 16 and 18
)
) Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 19
)
) Neelanshu Roy i/b. Mr. Mayank Samuel, Advocate
) for Defendant No. 24
)
)
) PC. : Defendant Nos. 13 and 15 are already
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suit.
)
) Defendant Nos. 16 and 18 filed Written Statement
) on 23.03.2026. Hence, Suit against Defendant
) Nos. 16 and 18 is transferred to the list of Long
) Cause.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that
) Defendant No. 24 is served with Writ of Summons
) on 19.03.2026. Statement is accepted.
)
) Served Defendants to file Written Statement
) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order
) VIII Rule 1 of CPC, i.e. within 90 days from the
) receipt of Writ of Summons, failing which Suit
) against these Defendants will be transferred to the
) list of Undefended Suits.

.... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 2nd April, 2026

: 2 :

-) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff is directed to file
) Affidavit of Service in the department.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 19 made a
) statement that Defendant No. 19 has not been
) served with Writ of Summons. Statement is
) accepted.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved
) Defendants with Writ of Summons and file
) Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next
) date, failing Suit against Defendants will be
) dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons. Plaintiff to
) comply with directions issued vide Practice Note
) No. 60-A. Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to
) serve Defendants by all modes of service including
) service upon their Advocates.
)
) Defendant Nos. 6, 7 to 10 have filed Interim
) Applications for condonation of delay caused in
) filing Written Statement.
)
) In view of statement made by Plaintiff, Defendant
) No. 14 expired way back and they will take steps
) to delete the name of Defendant No. 14 from
) cause-title. Statement is accepted.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff is directed to check the
) Affidavit of Service already filed on record and
) verify the Defendant numbers mentioned in the
) said Affidavit of Service and make statement to
) that effect on next date.
)
) Stand over to 17.04.2026.

Date : 02.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master