



contd....            )  
                  S/156/2024    )  
                  with            )  
                  connected matters )  
                  ) **(No R & P)**        )

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a statement that defendant no. 14 is expired long back and he will take out Interim Application in the matter. Statement is accepted.

In view thereof, suit against **defendant no. 14** is **abated**.

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and defendant no. 19 are directed to verify date of service of Writ of Summons. In the event, service is not effected, the plaintiff to take steps to serve defendant no. 19 with Writ of Summons and file affidavit of service, failing necessary orders will be passed. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if required.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a statement that defendant nos. 20 to 23, 25 and 26 were served with Writ of Summons by way of e-mail on 16.04.2026. Statement is accepted.

Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 24 made a statement that they were served with Writ of Summons on 19.03.2026.

Served defendants are directed to file written statement within statutory period, failing suit against them will be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is directed to file Affidavit of Service in the department.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff further made a statement that defendant no. 27 is untraceable. Statement is accepted.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve defendant no. 27 with Writ of Summons and file affidavit of service till next

3            **Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026**

contd....            )  
                 S/156/2024            )  
                 with            )  
                 connected matters            )  
                            )  
                 **(No R & P)**            )

date, failing necessary orders will be passed.

Stand over to 22.06.2026.

Date : 17.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2026.04.18  
11:11:23  
+0530